

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Writ Petition No.6915 of 2022

SHIV HANUMAN DEOSTHAN PANCH KAMETI SANSTHA NIVRUSTHAN MANDIR
THR. PRESIDENT, NAGPUR VS
YASHODABAI BAPURAO SHINDE

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Bhanarkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : 01.02.2023

1. Office note shows that the learned counsel has not taken steps to serve the respondent by private mode as well as regular mode.
2. Issue fresh notice for final disposal to the respondent, returnable on **08.03.2023**.
3. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent by private mode in addition to regular mode of service.
4. One week's time is granted to the petitioner to deposit costs of Rs.500/- as directed to be paid vide order dated 02.01.2023 and also supply copy for service to the respondent by regular mode, failing which the petitioner shall deposit further costs of Rs.1000/- with the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]