

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6915/2022

Shri Hanuman Deosthan Panch Kameti Sanstha Nivrasthan Mandir through its
President, Nagpur Vs. Yashodabai Bapurao Shinde

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Sahil Mate, Advocate h/f Shri R.V. Bhanarkar, Advocate for petitioner
Shri Sanket Bhalerao, Advocate for respondent

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 17.03.2025

It is submitted by learned Counsel for petitioner that it is the matter of Civil Revision Application and not the Writ Petition. As such, he is seeking permission to convert the said petition into Civil Revision Application.

2. Learned Counsel for respondent to take objection that if said conversion is permitted, there will be issue of limitation. In these circumstances, though on the oral request of petitioner, the petitioner is permitted to convert the present writ petition into Civil Revision Application. However, he will require to file application for condonation of delay, which will be decided on its own merit.

3. The petitioner to carry our necessary amendment within one week.

JUDGE