

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 29 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shiv Hanuman Deosthan Panch Kameti Sanstha...PETITIONER

Nivrasthan Mandir Thr. President, Nagpur

V/S

Yashodabai Bapurao Shinde

....Respondent

RAHUL VISHNU BHANARKAR

(FOR R SOLE)

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 24th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

None Present, Stand Over to Two weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**